Finance lease receivables 8,885,026 6,740,306 8,532,326 19,858,744 56,119,221 - 100,135,623
Other assets - - - - - 3,994,126 3,994,126

Total Assets 24,736,954 6,740,306 8,532,326 19,858,744 56,119,221 4,747,722 120,735,273

Liabilities:
Bank borrowings 776,878 16,256,737 19,609,335 458,090 38,575,228 - 75,676,268
Trade payables - - - - - 1,089,011 1,089,011
Other liabilities - - - - - 148,081 148,081

Total Liabilities 776,878 16,256,737 19,609,335 458,090 38,575,228 1,237,092 76,913,360

Net interest position 23,960,076 (9,516,431) (11,077,009) 19,400,654 17,543,993 3,510,630 43,821,913

A&T FINANSAL KIRALAMA ANONIM ŞIRKETI
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013
(Currency: Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated)

30

NOTE 19 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

The table below shows the effects of changes in interest rates on the financial statements of the
Company. The sensitivity of the profit or loss is the effect of possible changes in the interest rates on
the net interest income of floating rate financial assets and liabilities as of 31 December 2013. The
other variables, especially exchanges rates, are assumed to be fixed in this analysis. The same method
is applied for 31 December 2012.

2013 2012
100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease increase decrease

Floating rate finance lease receivables - - - -
Floating rate financial liabilities 1,745,350 (1,745,350) 1,286,738 (1,286,738)

Total, net 1,745,350 (1,745,350) 1,286,738 (1,286,738)

Liquidity risk:

Liquidity risk arises in the general funding of the Company’s activities and in the management of
positions. It includes both risk of being unable to fund assets at appropriate maturities and rates and
risk of being unable to liquidate an asset at a reasonable price and in an appropriate time frame. The
Company has access to funding sources from banks, its suppliers and its shareholders. The Company
continuously assesses liquidity risk by identifying and monitoring changes in funding required in
meeting business goals and targets set in terms of the overall Company strategy. In addition, a